

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Charles J. Fuschillo Jr.

Senator Fuschillo Helps Kick Off North Bellmore/north Merrick Little League Season

CHARLES J. FUSCHILLO JR. April 24, 2012



Senator Charles J. Fuschillo, Jr. (R-Merrick) recently joined with the players, coaches, and parents of the North Bellmore/North Merrick Little League at Jacob Gunther Field in kicking off the 2012 little league season.

The North Bellmore/North Merrick Little League provides baseball and softball leagues, as well as tournament and instructional opportunities, to boys and girls of all ages and experience levels. The league serves over 1,500 children.

Senator Fuschillo (right) is pictured with North Bellmore Little League President Jerry Marino (left) in wishing the North Bellmore/North Merrick Little League's players, coaches, and parents all the best for a great season.